

20.01.2024

Pr.: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Anurag Ojha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

None for defendant no. 2

Dr. Preeti Singh, Ms. Kushal Sharma and Sh. Rishabh, Ld. Counsels for defendants no. 1 & 3.

Arguments heard on behalf of defendants.

Part arguments heard on behalf of plaintiff.

Put up for further arguments on behalf of the plaintiff on 03.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-20.01.2024