

30.11.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Daya Nand Sharma.

Defendant in person.

Defendant is seeking adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today due to viral fever.

Adjournment is opposed.

In the interest of justice last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to cross-examine plaintiff's witness on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 08.01.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.11.2024