

CS 279/22

GAUTAM SINGH Vs. CLYDE BERGEMANN INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED AND OTHERS

28.03.2025

Present: Shri Keshav Yadav, ld. Counsel for plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Ms. Kriti Majumdar, ld. Counsel for defendant.

An application u/o 8 rule 1 A(3) r/w section 151 CPC is filed on behalf of defendant no.1. Copy supplied.

Reply to the application u/o 11 rule 14 r/w section 151 CPC alongwith board of resolution and employee hand book is filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard on both the applications.

Put up for clarification/ order on both the applications on
04.04.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
28.03.2025