

CS 279/22

Gautam Singh Vs. Clyde Bergemann India Pvt. Ltd. & ors.

02.05.2025

Present: Shri V.K. Yadav, Id. Counsel for plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Ms. Kriti Majumdar, Id. Counsel for defendant.

An application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC on behalf of D1 & 3 is
alongwith amended written statement is filed. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on above said application on
18.07.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.05.2025